

W.P(C)No. 350 OF 1993
ITEM NO. 12
COURT No.2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION © NO. 350/1993

Islamic Academy of Education & Anr.

Petitioner (s)

Versus

State of Karnataka & Ors.

Respondent(s)

With SLP(C) No. 11286/2003, 11391/2003, 11189-11195/2003

DATE : 18/09/2003 This/These matter/matters was/were
called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Parties Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Hedge, Adv.

Mr. A Mariarputham, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

for M/s Arputham Aruna & Co.

Mr. PH Parekh, Adv.

Mr. E.R. Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Alex, Adv.

for M/s PH Parekh & Co.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh K Giri, Adv.

Mr. Dayan Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Mr. Goatm Narayan, Adv.

Mr. Bhavanishankar V Gadnis, adv.

Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar Adv.

Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.

Mr. J.S. Attri, Adv.

Ms. A Subhashini, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.

Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.

Mr. R Satish, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Madhusudhan Nair, Adv.

Mr. S Sukumaran, Adv.

Mr. K Rajeev, Adv.

Mr. S Ravindra Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Madhusudan R Naik, Adv.

Mr. Naveen R Nath, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Sharawat, Adv.

Ms. Hetu Arora, Adv.

Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. N.L. Ganpathi, Adv.

Mrs. Sheela Goel, Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

Ms. Madhu Moolchandani, Adv.

Mr. S Wasim A Qadri, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. K.C. Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahara, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for clarification is dismissed.

The writ petitions are disposed of in terms of the signed order.

Charanjit

[Om Prakash]

Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION © NO. 350 OF 1993

Islamic Academy of Education & Anr.

....

Petitioner (s)

Versus

State of Karnataka & Ors.

....

Respondent (s)

With SLP(C) 11286/2003, 11391/2003, 11189-11195/2003

O R D E R

Notwithstanding, the orders or resolutions made by the Government, if any, these matters are d

isposed of in the same terms as set forth in the decision of this Court in Writ Petition No. 317/1993-T.M.I. Pai Foundation & Ors. Etc. Vs. State of Karnataka & Ors. Etc. and connected batch decided on 31st October, 2002 and in Writ Petition @ NO. 350 of 1993- Islamic Academy of Education and Anr. Vs. State of Karnataka & Ors. and connected batch reported in 2003 (6) SCALE 325.

All statutory enactments, orders, schemes, regulations will have to be brought in conformity with the decision of the Constitution Bench of this Court in T.M.A. Pai Foundation's case decided on 31.10.2002. As and when any problem arises the same can be dealt with by an appropriate Forum in an appropriate proceeding.

.....J[S. RAJENDRA BABU]

.....J [G.P. MATHUR]

NEW DELHI,
September 18, 2003.