

Æ

W.P(C)No. 350 OF 1993  
ITEM No.2

Court No. 3

SECTION X  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No 34-44 In Writ Petition(Civil) No.350/1993

ISLAMIC ACADEMY OF EDUCATION & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(For modification of Court's Order and permission to file appln. for directions and modification/clarification of Court's Order dated 14.8.2003 and office report)

Date : 26/08/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.

For theMr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.  
applicant Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Prem Prakash, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. M. Veerappa Moily, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Misra, Adv.  
Mr. M. Reddy, Adv.  
M/s Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv.  
Mr. P.H. Parekh, Adv.  
Mr. D.P. Mohanthy, Adv.  
M/s P.H. Parekh & Co.  
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.  
Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S.S. Shinde, Adv.  
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.  
Ms. Hetu Arora, Adv.  
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.  
Mrs. M. Qamaruddin, Adv.  
Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.  
Mr. Shashi Kiran Shetty, Adv.  
Mr. Avinash B. Avhad, Adv.  
Mr. Madhusudan Naik, Adv.  
Ms. Pooja Nenekar, Adv.  
M/s Lawyer's Knit & Co.

Mr. Rajesh Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shashi Kiran Shetty, Adv.  
Ms. Haripriya, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Hinchigiri, Adv.  
Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.

Mr. U.U.Lalit, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Girish Ananthamurthy, Adv.  
Mr. P.P.Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Bhavanishankar V. Godnis, Adv.  
Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG  
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.  
Mrs. Sushma Suri, Adv.

...3/-  
-3-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. NO.1 IN I.A. NO. 34-35

This application seeks modification of the Order passed by the Bench presided over by Hon'ble Mrs. Justice Ruma Pal. It would be appropriate if this application is listed before the Bench presided over by Hon'ble Mrs. Justice Ruma Pal. The learned Counsel may have the liberty to mention the matter before the Hon'ble Judge. It is appropriate that other applications, i.e. I.A .Nos. 34-35/2003, 37/ 2003, 38/2003, 39/2003, 40/2003, 41/2003 and 44/2003 seeking relief on the basis of the Order dated 9th August, 2004 should also be heard alongwith I.A.1.

I.A.No.36  
Permission to file I.A.No.42 is allowed.

I.A.No.42 and I.A. No. 43

We have heard the learned Counsel for the applicant and also examined the Order dated 15th July, 2004 in the case of P.A. Inamdar & Ors. Vs. State of Maharashtra & Ors. which was passed on peculiar facts of that case. We do not think that any case has been made out for permitting the applicant to conduct entrance test for admission, as prayed in the applications. The applications are, accordingly, dismissed.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)  
COURT MASTER

( V.P.TYAGI )  
COURT MASTER